

## Rosemead School District

3907 Rosemead Blvd.
Rosemead, CA 91770
www.rosemead.k12.ca.us
@rosemeadsupt

Contact: Cynthia Bracamonte Exec. Asst. to the Superintendent cbracamonte@rosemead.k12.ca.us Tel 626.312.2900 x212 Fax 626.307.6148

## News Release

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: December 11, 2015

Rosemead SD Board Members Mr. Randall Cantrell and Mr. John Quintanilla Along with Superintendent Dr. Amy Enomoto-Perez Complete the California School Boards Association Masters in Governance Program and Receive their Completion Certificate

Rosemead, CA, December 11, 2015: Congratulations to Board Members Mr. Randall Cantrell & Mr. John Quintanilla and Superintendent Dr. Amy Enomoto-Perez on their receipt of their completion certificate from the California School Boards Association Masters in Governance Program on Saturday, November 14, 2015 in Sacramento, California.

Board Member Mr. Randall Cantrell, Board Member Mr. John Quintanilla, and Superintendent Dr. Amy Enomoto-Perez have completed the California School Boards Association (CSBA) Masters in Governance (MIG) program, a certificate program that defines the roles and responsibilities of school boards and provides governance teams with the knowledge and skills to build and support an effective governance structure.

The California School Boards Association (CSBA) offers a program "Masters in Governance" (MIG) that equips board members and superintendents with the knowledge and skills to build and support an effective governance structure for their school district.

The Superintendent and reelected Board Members previously completed the program several years back. With the addition of a new Board Member at the end of 2013, the Superintendent Dr. Amy Enomoto-Perez, Member Mr. John Quintanilla and Member Mr. Randall Cantrell enrolled in the revamped and redesigned five-course certificate program.



Pictured (L to R): Mr. David Haubert, CSBA MIG Faculty Member; Mr. Randall Cantrell, Rosemead School District Board Member; Ms. Judith M. Bush, South San Francisco Unified School District Board President; Mr. John Quintanilla, Rosemead School District Board Member; Mr. Robert Caine, CSBA Governance Consultant; and Dr. Amy Enomoto-Perez, Rosemead School District Superintendent Rosemead SD Board Members Mr. Randall Cantrell and Mr. John Quintanilla, Along with Superintendent Dr. Amy Enomoto-Perez Complete the California School Boards Association Masters in Governance Program and Receive their Completion Certificate

During 2014, CSBA redesigned the MIG coursework includes the following five courses: 1) Foundations of Effective Governance/Setting Direction, 2) Student Learning & Achievement/Policy & Judicial Review, 3) School Finance, 4) Human Resources/Collective Bargaining, and 5) Community Relations & Advocacy/Governance Integration. The courses are open for enrollment to all sitting Board Members and Superintendents participating in the CSBA program.

On Saturday, November 14, 2015, the Rosemead School District team completed their California School Boards Association Masters in Governance program and received their completion certificates in Sacramento.

"This certificate recognizes a demonstrated commitment to learning, leadership and effective governance," said CSBA President and Moreno Valley USD Board Member Mr. Jesús M. Holguín. "The Masters in Governance program provides board members and superintendents with the tools to govern effectively in order to better serve California's students."

Since its inception in 1998, more than 3,000 board members and superintendents have participated in the highly acclaimed program. To receive the Masters in Governance certificate, candidates must complete 35 hours of intensive training on the role of the governance team in setting the direction of the district, student learning and achievement, school finance and facilities, human resources, policy and judicial review, collective bargaining, and community relations and advocacy.

For more information about CSBA's Masters in Governance program, please contact Mr. Devin Crosby at (916) 669-3241 or <a href="dcrosby@csba.org">dcrosby@csba.org</a>. CSBA is a non-profit education association representing nearly 1,000 K-12 school districts and county offices of education throughout California.

## ####

The Rosemead School District (RSD) is a Local Education Agency led by Superintendent Dr. Amy Enomoto-Perez. For more information, please visit <a href="www.rosemead.k12.ca.us">www.rosemead.k12.ca.us</a> or contact the Superintendent's office at (626) 312-2900 x212. Follow Superintendent Enomoto-Perez on Twitter @rosemeadsupt.